FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-29-2001



	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Merger Month Day Year  April 3, 2001  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name PHONE2NETWORKS, INC.	Month Day Year April 3, 2001
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation Delaware
	zation   Delawate
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION	
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA	
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION	
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA	
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 19 West 21st Street, Suite 706  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 19 West 21st Street, Suite 706  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 19 West 21st Street, Suite 706  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	N.Y.  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 19 West 21st Street, Suite 706  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership	N.Y.  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 19 West 21st Street, Suite 706  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	N.Y.  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 19 West 21st Street, Suite 706  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organize	N.Y.  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party  Name AUDIUM CORPORATION  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 19 West 21st Street, Suite 706  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	N.Y.  State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (214)978-3052				
Name	NICOLE EMMONS, ESQ.			
Address (line 1)	BAKER & MCKENZIE			
Address (line 2) 2300 TRAMMELL CROW CENTER				
Address (line 3) 2001 ROSS AVENUE				
Address (line 4)	DALLAS, TEXAS 75201			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
		r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
76116355	demark Application Number	(s) Registr	ation Number(s)	
APT 111 1				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amour		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>\$</b> [40.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	osed × Deposit Account	40.00	
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 13-0480				
	A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
NICOLE B. EMMONS VICOLES CHANDAS 8-24-01				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHONE2NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHONE2NETWORKS, INC." TO "AUDIUM CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3128437 8100

010172746

AUTHENTICATION: 1070955

DATE: 04-09-01

"EXPRESS TRADEMARK620 US REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0003

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PHONE 2NETWORKS, INC.

Phone2Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

PIRST: That the name of the Corporation is Phone2Networks, Inc. and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on November 18, 1999 under the name Mobile Works, Inc.

SECOND: That the amendments of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

# "ARTICLE!

The name of the corporation is Audium Corporation (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: That Article IV of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

# "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Audiùm Corporation (the "Corporation")."

RESOLVED, that, subject to the approval by the stockholders of the Corporation, Article IV of the Amended Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, amended to read in its entirety as follows:

## "ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is twenty-five million (25,000,000) shares, of which seventeen million five hundred thousand (17,500,000) shares will be common stock, par value one cent (\$0.01) per share ("Common Stock"), and seven million five hundred thousand (7,500,000) shares will be preferred stock, par value one cent (\$0.01) per share ("Preferred Stock").

ı

381**568**vi

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 04/03/2001 010163585 - 3128437

"EXPRESS MAIL" EL 810 726 620 US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0004 The designations and the powers, preferences, rights, qualifications, limitations, and restrictions of the Preferred Stock and the Common Stock are as follows:

# Provisions Relating to the Preferred Stock.

- (a) The Preferred Stock may be issued from time to time in one or more classes or series, the shares of each class or series to have such designations and powers, preferences, and rights, and qualifications, limitations, and restrictions thereof, as are stated and expressed herein and in the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of such class or series adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation as hexeafter prescribed.
- (b) Authority is bereby expressly granted to and vested in the board of directors of the Corporation to authorize the issuance of the Preferred Stock from time to time in one or more classes or series, and with respect to each class or series of the Preferred Stock, to fix and state by the resolution or resolutions from time to time adopted providing for the issuance thereof the following:
- (i) whether or not the class or series is to have voting rights, full, special, or limited, or is to be without voting rights, and whether or not such class or series is to be entitled to vote as a separate class either alone or together with the holders of one or more other classes or series of stock;
- (ii) the number of shares to constitute the class or series and the designations thereof;
- (iii) the preferences, and relative, participating, optional, or other special rights, if any, and the qualifications, limitations, or restrictions thereof, if any, with respect to any class or series;
- (iv) whether or not the shares of any class or series shall be redeemable at the option of the Corporation or the holders thereof or upon the happening of any specified event, and, if redeemable, the redemption price or prices (which may be payable in the form of cash, notes, securities, or other property), and the time or times at which, and the terms and conditions upon which, such shares shall be redeemable and the manner of redemption;
- (v) whether or not the shares of a class or series shall be subject to the operation of retirement or sinking funds to be applied to the purchase or redemption of such shares for retirement, and, if such retirement or sinking fund or funds are to be established, the annual amount thereof, and the terms and provisions relative to the operation thereof;

2

381868v1

- (vi) the dividend rate, whether dividends are payable in cash, stock of the Corporation, or other property, the conditions upon which and the times when such dividends are payable, the preference to or the relation to the payment of dividends payable on any other class or classes or series of stock, whether or not such dividends shall be cumulative or noncumulative, and if cumulative, the date or dates from which such dividends shall accumulate;
- (vii) the preferences, if any, and the amounts thereof which the holders of any class or series thereof shall be entitled to receive upon the voluntary or involuntary dissolution of, or upon any distribution of the assets of, the Corporation;
- (viii) whether or not the shares of any class or series, at the option of the Corporation or the holder thereof or upon the happening of any-specified event, shall be convertible into or exchangeable for the shares of any other classes or classes or of any other series of the same or any other class or classes of stock, securities, or other property of the Corporation and the conversion price or prices or ratio or ratios or the rate or rates at which such exchange may be made, with such adjustments, if any, as shall be stated and expressed or provided for in such resolution or resolutions; and
- (ix) such other special rights and protective provisions with respect to any class or series as may to the board of directors of the Corporation seem advisable.
- (c) The shares of each class or series of the Preferred Stock may vary from the shares of any other class or series thereof in any or all of the foregoing respects. The board of directors of the Corporation may increase the number of shares of the Preferred Stock designated for any existing class or series by a resolution adding to such class or series authorized and unissued shares of the Preferred Stock not designated for any other class or series. The board of directors of the Corporation may decrease the number of shares of the Preferred Stock designated for any existing class or series by a resolution subtracting from such class or series authorized and unissued shares of the Preferred Stock designated for such existing class or series, and the shares so subtracted shall become authorized, unissued, and undesignated shares of the Preferred Stock.

#### Provisions Relating to the Common Stock.

(a) Each share of Common Stock of the Corporation shall have identical rights and privileges in every respect. Subject to the prior rights and preferences, if any, applicable to shares of the Preferred Stock or any series thereof, the holders of shares of Common Stock shall be entitled to vote upon all matters submitted to a vote of the stockholders of the Corporation and shall be entitled to one vote for each share of Common Stock held.

3

381861v1

- (b) Subject to the prior rights and preferences, if any, applicable to shares of the Preferred Stock or any series thereof, the holders of shares of the Common Stock shall be entitled to receive such dividends (payable in cash, stock, or otherwise) as may be declared thereon by the board of directors at any time and from time to time out of any funds of the Corporation legally available therefor.
- (c) In the event of any voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution, or winding-up of the Corporation, after distribution in full of the preferential amounts, if any, to be distributed to the holders of shares of the Preferred Stock or any series thereof, the holders of shares of the Common Stock shall be entitled to receive all of the remaining assets of the Corporation available for distribution to its stockholders, ratably in proportion to the number of shares of the Common Stock held by them. A liquidation, dissolution, or winding-up of the Corporation, as such terms are used in this paragraph (c), shall not be deemed to be occasioned by or to include any consolidation or merger of the Corporation with or into any other corporation or corporations or other entity or a sale, lease, exchange, or conveyance of all or a part of the assets of the Corporation.

# 3. General.

- (a) Subject to the foregoing provisions of this Certificate of Incorporation, the Corporation may issue shares of its Preferred Stock and Common Stock from time to time for such consideration (not less than the par value thereof) as may be fixed by the board of directors of the Corporation, which is expressly authorized to fix the same in its absolute and uncontrolled discretion subject to the foregoing conditions. Shares so issued for which the consideration shall have been paid or delivered to the Corporation shall be deemed fully paid stock and shall not be liable to any further call or assessment thereon, and the holders of such shares shall not be liable for any further payments in respect of such shares.
- (b) The Corporation shall have authority to create and issue rights and options entitling their holders to purchase shares of the Corporation's capital stock of any class or series or other securities of the Corporation, and such rights and options shall be evidenced by instrument(s) approved by the board of directors of the Corporation shall be empowered to set the exercise price, duration, times for exercise, and other terms of such rights or options; provided, however, that the consideration to be received for any shares of capital stock subject thereto shall not be less than the par value thereof."

4

32186Rvi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by Michael L. Bergelson, its authorized officer, on this 3rd day of April, 2001.

PHONE2NETWORKS, INC.

Michael L. Borgalson, President

321868vL

"EXPRESS MAIL" EL 810.73 (62.0008)
REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0008

# State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "AUDIUM CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1127437

DATE: 05-10-01

3128437 8100

010224388

TRADEMARK810 726 626 US
REEL: 002358 FRAME: 0009

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
TILED 05:00 PM 05/09/2001
910224388 - 3128437

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

#### AUDIUM CORPORATION

Audium Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Audium Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND. That a Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation of PhonezNetworks, Inc. (the "Certificate of Amendment") was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 3, 2001, and that said Certificate of Amendment requires correction as permitted by Section 103(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. The inaccuracy or defect in the Certificate of Amendment was an inaccurate description of the amendment to Article IV of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation that was duly adopted by the Corporation.

FOURTH. This Certificate of Correction corrects the Certificate of Amendment by deleting Paragraph Fourth of the Certificate of Amendment in its entirety and replacing such Paragraph with the following:

"FOURTH: That Article IV of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

# "ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is twenty-five million (25,000,000) shares, of which seventeen million five hundred thousand (17,500,000) shares will be common stock, par value one cent (\$0.01) per share ("Common Stock"), and seven million five hundred thousand (7,500,000) shares will be preferred stock, par value one cent (\$0.01) per share ("Preferred Stock").

The designations and the powers, preferences, rights, qualifications, limitations, and restrictions of the Preferred Stock and the Common Stock are as follows:

387417~1

# 1. Provisions Relating to the Preferred Stock.

- (a) The Preferred Stock may be issued from time to time in one or more classes or series, the shares of each class or series to have such designations and powers, preferences, and rights, and qualifications, limitations, and restrictions thereof, as are stated and expressed herein and in the resolution or resolutions providing for the issue of such class or series adopted by the board of directors of the Corporation as hereafter prescribed.
- (b) Authority is hereby expressly granted to and vested in the board of directors of the Corporation to authorize the issuance of the Preferred Stock from time to time in one or more classes or series, and with respect to each class or series of the Preferred Stock, to fix and state by the resolution or resolutions from time to time adopted providing for the issuance thereof the following:
- (i) whether or not the class or series is to have voting rights, full, special, or limited, or is to be without voting rights, and whether or not such class or series is to be entitled to vote as a separate class either alone or together with the holders of one or more other classes or series of stock;
- (ii) the number of shares to constitute the class or series and the designations thereof;
- (iii) the preferences, and relative, participating, optional, or other special rights, if any, and the qualifications, limitations, or restrictions thereof, if any, with respect to any class or series;
- (iv) whether or not the shares of any class or series shall be redeemable at the option of the Corporation or the holders thereof or upon the happening of any specified event, and, if redeemable, the redemption price or prices (which may be payable in the form of cash, notes, securities, or other property), and the time or times at which, and the terms and conditions upon which, such shares shall be redeemable and the manner of redemption;
- (v) whether or not the shares of a class or series shall be subject to the operation of retirement or sinking finds to be applied to the purchase or redemption of such shares for retirement, and, if such retirement or sinking fund or funds are to be established, the annual amount thereof, and the terms and provisions relative to the operation thereof:
- (vi) the dividend rate, whether dividends are payable in cash, stock of the Corporation, or other property, the conditions upon which and the times when such dividends are payable, the preference to or the relation to the payment of dividends payable on any other class or classes or series of stock, whether or not such dividends shall be cumulative or noncumulative, and if cumulative, the date or dates from which such dividends shall accumulate;

2

- (vii) the preferences, if any, and the amounts thereof which the holders of any class or scries thereof shall be entitled to receive upon the voluntary or involuntary dissolution of, or upon any distribution of the assets of, the Corporation;
- (viii) whether or not the shares of any class or series, at the option of the Corporation or the holder thereof or upon the happening of any specified event, shall be convertible into or exchangeable for the shares of any other class or classes or of any other series of the same or any other class or classes of stock, securities, or other property of the Corporation and the conversion price or prices or ratio or ratios or the rate or rates at which such exchange may be made, with such adjustments, if any, as shall be stated and expressed or provided for in such resolution or resolutions; and
- (ix) such other special rights and protective provisions with respect to any class or series as may to the board of directors of the Corporation seem advisable.
- (c) The shares of each class or series of the Preferred Stock may vary from the shares of any other class or series thereof in any or all of the foregoing respects. The board of directors of the Corporation may increase the number of shares of the Preferred Stock designated for any existing class or series by a resolution adding to such class or series authorized and unissued shares of the Preferred Stock not designated for any other class or series. The board of directors of the Corporation may decrease the number of shares of the Preferred Stock designated for any existing class or series by a resolution subtracting from such class or series authorized and unissued shares of the Preferred Stock designated for such existing class or series, and the shares so subtracted shall become authorized, unissued, and undesignated shares of the Preferred Stock.

# Provisions Relating to the Common Stock.

- (a) Each share of Common Stock of the Corporation shall have identical rights and privileges in every respect. Subject to the prior rights and preferences, if any, applicable to shares of the Preferred Stock or any series thereof, the holders of shares of Common Stock shall be entitled to vote upon all matters submitted to a vote of the stockholders of the Corporation and shall be entitled to one vote for each share of Common Stock held.
- (b) Subject to the prior rights and preferences, if any, applicable to shares of the Preferred Stock or any series thereof, the holders of shares of the Common Stock shall be entitled to receive such dividends (payable in cash, stock, or otherwise) as may be declared thereon by the board of directors at any time and from time to time out of any funds of the Corporation legally available therefor.

3

(c) In the event of any voluntary or involuntary liquidation, dissolution, or winding-up of the Corporation, after distribution in full of the preferrential amounts, if any, to be distributed to the holders of shares of the Preferred Stock or any series thereof, the holders of shares of the Common Stock shall be entitled to receive all of the remaining assets of the Corporation available for distribution to its stockholders, ratably in preportion to the number of shares of the Common Stock held by them. A liquidation, dissolution, or winding-up of the Corporation, as such terms are used in this paragraph (c), shall not be deemed to be occasioned by or to include any consolidation or merger of the Corporation with or into any other corporation or corporations or other entity or a sale, lease, exchange, or conveyance of all or a part of the assets of the Corporation.

# 3. General.

- (a) Subject to the foregoing provisions of this Certificate of Incorporation, the Corporation may issue shares of its Preferred Stock and Common Stock from time to time for such consideration (not less than the par value thereof) as may be fixed by the board of directors of the Corporation, which is expressly authorized to fix the same in its absolute and uncontrolled discretion subject to the foregoing conditions. Shares so issued for which the consideration shall have been paid or delivered to the Corporation shall be deemed fully paid stock and shall not be liable to any further call or assessment thereon, and the holders of such shares shall not be liable for any further payments in respect of such shares.
- (b) The Corporation shall have authority to create and issue rights and options entitling their holders to purchase shares of the Corporation's capital stock of any class or series or other securities of the Corporation, and such rights and options shall be evidenced by instrument(s) approved by the board of directors of the Corporation. The board of directors of the Corporation shall be empowered to set the exercise price, duration, times for exercise, and other terms of such rights or options; provided, however, that the consideration to be received for any shares of capital stock subject thereto shall not be less than the par value thereof."

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Contificate of Correction to be executed by Michael L. Bergelson, its President, on this 8th day of May, 2001.

**AUDIUM CORPORATION** 

Michael L. Bergelson, President

387417v1

5

"EXPRESS MAIL" EL 810 726 620 US **TRADEMARK**